

| Respondent's Business Name                                                                                                                                       |       |     |       |                                                          | C & C Directional Boring, LLC - <u><b>BAFO</b></u> | C & C Directional Boring, LLC |                  | Gardner Telecommunications LLC - <u><b>BAFO</b></u> |                 | Gardner Telecommunications LLC |                 | Willbros T&D Services, LLC |                |                |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----|-------|----------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| Principal Place of Business (City and State)                                                                                                                     |       |     |       |                                                          | Shady Shores, TX                                   |                               | Shady Shores, TX |                                                     | Mesquite, Texas |                                | Mesquite, Texas |                            | Fort Worth, TX |                |
| ITEM                                                                                                                                                             | QTY   | UOM | ID    | Type of Service Requested                                | Unit Price                                         | Extended Price                | Unit Price       | Extended Price                                      | Unit Price      | Extended Price                 | Unit Price      | Extended Price             | Unit Price     | Extended Price |
| <b>SECTION I - DIRECTIONAL BORE WITH NO CASING – Contractor is to install conduit lines provided by the City. Pit excavation and backfill is to be included.</b> |       |     |       |                                                          |                                                    |                               |                  |                                                     |                 |                                |                 |                            |                |                |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                | 20000 | FT  | DBW1  | Bore in Dirt with 2" or 2.5" Conduit Line installed      | \$ 9.00                                            | \$ 180,000.00                 | \$ 9.00          | \$ 180,000.00                                       | \$ 16.00        | \$ 320,000.00                  | \$ 16.50        | \$ 330,000.00              | \$ 31.70       | \$ 634,032.00  |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                | 2000  | FT  | DBW2  | Bore in Rock with 2" or 2.5" Conduit Line installed      | \$ 11.25                                           | \$ 22,500.00                  | \$ 11.50         | \$ 23,000.00                                        | \$ 16.00        | \$ 32,000.00                   | \$ 16.50        | \$ 33,000.00               | \$ 47.54       | \$ 95,084.40   |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                | 10000 | FT  | DBW3  | Bore in Dirt with 4" Conduit Line installed              | \$ 11.00                                           | \$ 110,000.00                 | \$ 12.00         | \$ 120,000.00                                       | \$ 19.50        | \$ 195,000.00                  | \$ 19.80        | \$ 198,000.00              | \$ 31.69       | \$ 316,914.00  |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                | 1000  | FT  | DBW4  | Bore in Rock with 4" Conduit Line installed              | \$ 14.00                                           | \$ 14,000.00                  | \$ 14.00         | \$ 14,000.00                                        | \$ 19.50        | \$ 19,500.00                   | \$ 19.80        | \$ 19,800.00               | \$ 47.54       | \$ 47,542.20   |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                | 5000  | FT  | DBW5  | Bore in Dirt with 6" Conduit Line installed              | \$ 13.00                                           | \$ 65,000.00                  | \$ 13.00         | \$ 65,000.00                                        | \$ 20.50        | \$ 102,500.00                  | \$ 20.90        | \$ 104,500.00              | \$ 31.69       | \$ 158,457.00  |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                | 400   | FT  | DBW6  | Bore in Rock with 6" Conduit Line installed              | \$ 15.00                                           | \$ 6,000.00                   | \$ 15.00         | \$ 6,000.00                                         | \$ 20.50        | \$ 8,200.00                    | \$ 20.90        | \$ 8,360.00                | \$ 63.39       | \$ 25,357.20   |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                | 4000  | FT  | DBW7  | 8" Diameter Bore in Dirt with Conduit Line(s) installed  | \$ 14.00                                           | \$ 56,000.00                  | \$ 14.00         | \$ 56,000.00                                        | \$ 20.50        | \$ 82,000.00                   | \$ 20.90        | \$ 83,600.00               | \$ 47.54       | \$ 190,168.80  |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                | 400   | FT  | DBW8  | 8" Diameter Bore in Rock with Conduit Line(s) installed  | \$ 17.00                                           | \$ 6,800.00                   | \$ 17.00         | \$ 6,800.00                                         | \$ 20.50        | \$ 8,200.00                    | \$ 20.90        | \$ 8,360.00                | \$ 79.24       | \$ 31,697.52   |
| 9                                                                                                                                                                | 4000  | FT  | DBW9  | 10" Diameter Bore in Dirt with Conduit Line(s) installed | \$ 15.00                                           | \$ 60,000.00                  | \$ 15.00         | \$ 60,000.00                                        | \$ 22.00        | \$ 88,000.00                   | \$ 22.00        | \$ 88,000.00               | \$ 63.39       | \$ 253,572.00  |
| 10                                                                                                                                                               | 400   | FT  | DBW10 | 10" Diameter Bore in Rock with Conduit Line(s) installed | \$ 18.00                                           | \$ 7,200.00                   | \$ 18.00         | \$ 7,200.00                                         | \$ 22.00        | \$ 8,800.00                    | \$ 22.00        | \$ 8,800.00                | \$ 95.09       | \$ 38,037.84   |
| 11                                                                                                                                                               | 2000  | FT  | DBW11 | 12" Diameter Bore in Dirt with Conduit Line(s) installed | \$ 16.00                                           | \$ 32,000.00                  | \$ 16.00         | \$ 32,000.00                                        | \$ 23.00        | \$ 46,000.00                   | \$ 23.10        | \$ 46,200.00               | \$ 63.39       | \$ 126,786.00  |
| 12                                                                                                                                                               | 500   | FT  | DBW12 | 12" Diameter Bore in Rock with Conduit Line(s) installed | \$ 20.00                                           | \$ 10,000.00                  | \$ 20.00         | \$ 10,000.00                                        | \$ 23.00        | \$ 11,500.00                   | \$ 23.10        | \$ 11,550.00               | \$ 95.09       | \$ 47,547.30   |
| 13                                                                                                                                                               | 2000  | FT  | DBW13 | 14" Diameter Bore in Dirt with Conduit Line(s) installed | \$ 18.00                                           | \$ 36,000.00                  | \$ 18.00         | \$ 36,000.00                                        | \$ 25.00        | \$ 50,000.00                   | \$ 25.30        | \$ 50,600.00               | \$ 78.15       | \$ 156,304.80  |
| 14                                                                                                                                                               | 500   | FT  | DBW14 | 14" Diameter Bore in Rock with Conduit Line(s) installed | \$ 22.00                                           | \$ 11,000.00                  | \$ 22.00         | \$ 11,000.00                                        | \$ 25.00        | \$ 12,500.00                   | \$ 25.30        | \$ 12,650.00               | \$ 117.23      | \$ 58,614.30   |
| 15                                                                                                                                                               | 2000  | FT  | DBW15 | 16" Diameter Bore in Dirt with Conduit Line(s) installed | \$ 22.00                                           | \$ 44,000.00                  | \$ 22.00         | \$ 44,000.00                                        | \$ 27.00        | \$ 54,000.00                   | \$ 27.50        | \$ 55,000.00               | \$ 97.70       | \$ 195,391.20  |
| 16                                                                                                                                                               | 500   | FT  | DBW16 | 16" Diameter Bore in Rock with Conduit Line(s) installed | \$ 25.00                                           | \$ 12,500.00                  | \$ 25.00         | \$ 12,500.00                                        | \$ 27.00        | \$ 13,500.00                   | \$ 27.50        | \$ 13,750.00               | \$ 117.23      | \$ 58,614.30   |
| 17                                                                                                                                                               | 2000  | FT  | DBW17 | 18" Diameter Bore in Dirt with Conduit Line(s) installed | \$ 21.00                                           | \$ 42,000.00                  | \$ 21.00         | \$ 42,000.00                                        | \$ 30.50        | \$ 61,000.00                   | \$ 30.80        | \$ 61,600.00               | \$ 97.70       | \$ 195,391.20  |
| 18                                                                                                                                                               | 500   | FT  | DBW18 | 18" Diameter Bore in Rock with Conduit Line(s) installed | \$ 27.00                                           | \$ 13,500.00                  | \$ 27.00         | \$ 13,500.00                                        | \$ 30.50        | \$ 15,250.00                   | \$ 30.80        | \$ 15,400.00               | \$ 117.23      | \$ 58,614.30   |
| 19                                                                                                                                                               | 2000  | FT  | DBW19 | 20" Diameter Bore in Dirt with Conduit Line(s) installed | \$ 23.00                                           | \$ 46,000.00                  | \$ 23.00         | \$ 46,000.00                                        | \$ 35.00        | \$ 70,000.00                   | \$ 35.20        | \$ 70,400.00               | \$ 117.23      | \$ 234,457.20  |
| 20                                                                                                                                                               | 500   | FT  | DBW20 | 20" Diameter Bore in Rock with Conduit Line(s) installed | \$ 29.00                                           | \$ 14,500.00                  | \$ 29.00         | \$ 14,500.00                                        | \$ 35.00        | \$ 17,500.00                   | \$ 35.20        | \$ 17,600.00               | \$ 156.30      | \$ 78,152.40   |
| 21                                                                                                                                                               | 2000  |     |       |                                                          |                                                    |                               |                  |                                                     |                 |                                |                 |                            |                |                |

| Respondent's Business Name                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |           |         |       |                                                                                                   | C & C Directional Boring,<br>LLC - <b>BAFO</b> |                        | C & C Directional Boring, LLC |                        | Gardner Telecommunications<br>LLC - <b>BAFO</b> |                        | Gardner<br>Telecommunications LLC |                        | Willbros T&D Services, LLC |                        |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|---------|-------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|
| Principal Place of Business (City and State)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |           |         |       |                                                                                                   | Shady Shores, TX                               |                        | Shady Shores, TX              |                        | Mesquite, Texas                                 |                        | Mesquite, Texas                   |                        | Fort Worth, TX             |                        |
| 53                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 2000      | FT      | DBS1  | Bore in Dirt for 4" diameter steel casing installed in Steel Casing                               | \$ 13.00                                       | \$ 26,000.00           | \$ 13.00                      | \$ 26,000.00           | \$ 19.00                                        | \$ 38,000.00           | \$ 19.25                          | \$ 38,500.00           | \$ 19.25                   | \$ 38,500.00           |
| 54                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 200       | FT      | DBS2  | Bore in Rock for 4" diameter steel casing installed in Steel Casing                               | \$ 18.00                                       | \$ 3,600.00            | \$ 20.00                      | \$ 4,000.00            | \$ 19.00                                        | \$ 3,800.00            | \$ 19.25                          | \$ 3,850.00            | \$ 20.00                   | \$ 4,000.00            |
| 55                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1000      | FT      | DBS3  | Bore in Dirt for 6" diameter steel casing installed in Steel Casing                               | \$ 14.00                                       | \$ 14,000.00           | \$ 14.00                      | \$ 14,000.00           | \$ 20.00                                        | \$ 20,000.00           | \$ 20.70                          | \$ 20,700.00           | \$ 20.70                   | \$ 20,700.00           |
| 56                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 100       | FT      | DBS4  | Bore in Rock for 6" diameter steel casing installed in Steel Casing                               | \$ 22.00                                       | \$ 2,200.00            | \$ 22.00                      | \$ 2,200.00            | \$ 20.00                                        | \$ 2,000.00            | \$ 20.70                          | \$ 2,070.00            | \$ 22.00                   | \$ 2,200.00            |
| 57                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 2000      | FT      | DBS5  | Bore in Dirt for 8" diameter steel casing installed in Steel Casing                               | \$ 17.00                                       | \$ 34,000.00           | \$ 17.00                      | \$ 34,000.00           | \$ 23.00                                        | \$ 46,000.00           | \$ 23.76                          | \$ 47,520.00           | \$ 23.76                   | \$ 47,520.00           |
| 58                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 200       | FT      | DBS6  | Bore in Rock for 8" diameter steel casing installed in Steel Casing                               | \$ 28.00                                       | \$ 5,600.00            | \$ 28.00                      | \$ 5,600.00            | \$ 23.00                                        | \$ 4,600.00            | \$ 23.76                          | \$ 4,752.00            | \$ 28.00                   | \$ 5,600.00            |
| 59                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 300       | FT      | DBS7  | Bore in Dirt for 10" diameter steel casing installed in Steel Casing                              | \$ 20.00                                       | \$ 6,000.00            | \$ 20.00                      | \$ 6,000.00            | \$ 27.00                                        | \$ 8,100.00            | \$ 27.00                          | \$ 8,100.00            | \$ 27.00                   | \$ 8,100.00            |
| 60                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 100       | FT      | DBS8  | Bore in Rock for 10" diameter steel casing installed in Steel Casing                              | \$ 32.00                                       | \$ 3,200.00            | \$ 35.00                      | \$ 3,500.00            | \$ 27.00                                        | \$ 2,700.00            | \$ 27.00                          | \$ 2,700.00            | \$ 35.00                   | \$ 3,500.00            |
| 61                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 300       | FT      | DBS9  | Bore in Dirt for 12" diameter steel casing installed in Steel Casing                              | \$ 32.00                                       | \$ 9,600.00            | \$ 34.00                      | \$ 10,200.00           | \$ 30.00                                        | \$ 9,000.00            | \$ 30.69                          | \$ 9,207.00            | \$ 34.00                   | \$ 10,200.00           |
| 62                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 100       | FT      | DBS10 | Bore in Rock for 12" diameter steel casing installed in Steel Casing                              | \$ 40.00                                       | \$ 4,000.00            | \$ 46.00                      | \$ 4,600.00            | \$ 30.00                                        | \$ 3,000.00            | \$ 30.69                          | \$ 3,069.00            | \$ 46.00                   | \$ 4,600.00            |
| <b>SECTION V: DIRECTIONAL BORE (NO STEEL CASING) Contractor is to install conduit provided by the City. <u>PIT EXCAVATION/BACKFILL SHALL NOT BE INCLUDED IN UNIT PRICING.</u> In the event that pit excavation/backfill is required, Section VI includes separate pricing for these items. SEE SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS FOR THIS SECTION IN THE SPECIFICATIONS (EXHIBIT 2)</b> |           |         |       |                                                                                                   |                                                |                        |                               |                        |                                                 |                        |                                   |                        |                            |                        |
| 63                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 3500      | FT      | DB1   | Bore in Dirt with 1" Line installed                                                               | \$ 8.00                                        | \$ 28,000.00           | \$ 8.00                       | \$ 28,000.00           | \$ 10.00                                        | \$ 35,000.00           | \$ 10.45                          | \$ 36,575.00           | \$ 31.70                   | \$ 110,955.60          |
| 64                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1000      | FT      | DB2   | Bore in Rock with 1" Line installed                                                               | \$ 9.25                                        | \$ 9,250.00            | \$ 9.25                       | \$ 9,250.00            | \$ 10.00                                        | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 10.45                          | \$ 10,450.00           | \$ 47.54                   | \$ 47,542.20           |
| 65                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 15000     | FT      | DB3   | 2" Diameter Bore in Dirt                                                                          | \$ 8.00                                        | \$ 120,000.00          | \$ 8.00                       | \$ 120,000.00          | \$ 10.00                                        | \$ 150,000.00          | \$ 10.45                          | \$ 156,750.00          | \$ 31.69                   | \$ 475,371.00          |
| 66                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 7500      | FT      | DB4   | 2" Diameter Bore in Rock                                                                          | \$ 9.25                                        | \$ 69,375.00           | \$ 9.25                       | \$ 69,375.00           | \$ 10.00                                        | \$ 75,000.00           | \$ 10.45                          | \$ 78,375.00           | \$ 47.54                   | \$ 356,566.50          |
| 67                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1500      | FT      | DB5   | 4" Diameter Bore in Dirt                                                                          | \$ 9.75                                        | \$ 14,625.00           | \$ 10.00                      | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 14.00                                        | \$ 21,000.00           | \$ 14.85                          | \$ 22,275.00           | \$ 31.70                   | \$ 47,552.40           |
| 68                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 750       | FT      | DB6   | 4" Diameter Bore in Rock                                                                          | \$ 12.25                                       | \$ 9,187.50            | \$ 12.25                      | \$ 9,187.50            | \$ 14.00                                        | \$ 10,500.00           | \$ 14.85                          | \$ 11,137.50           | \$ 47.54                   | \$ 35,656.65           |
| 69                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1500      | FT      | DB7   | 6" Diameter Bore in Dirt                                                                          | \$ 11.00                                       | \$ 16,500.00           | \$ 12.00                      | \$ 18,000.00           | \$ 17.00                                        | \$ 25,500.00           | \$ 17.82                          | \$ 26,730.00           | \$ 31.69                   | \$ 47,537.10           |
| 70                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 750       | FT      | DB8   | 6" Diameter Bore in Rock                                                                          | \$ 14.00                                       | \$ 10,500.00           | \$ 15.00                      | \$ 11,250.00           | \$ 17.00                                        | \$ 12,750.00           | \$ 17.82                          | \$ 13,365.00           | \$ 63.39                   | \$ 47,544.75           |
| 71                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1500      | FT      | DB9   | 8" Diameter Bore in Dirt                                                                          | \$ 12.75                                       | \$ 19,125.00           | \$ 13.00                      | \$ 19,500.00           | \$ 18.00                                        | \$ 27,000.00           | \$ 18.81                          | \$ 28,215.00           | \$ 47.54                   | \$ 71,313.30           |
| 72                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 750       | FT      | DB10  | 8" Diameter Bore in Rock                                                                          | \$ 16.00                                       | \$ 12,000.00           | \$ 16.00                      | \$ 12,000.00           | \$ 18.00                                        | \$ 13,500.00           | \$ 18.81                          | \$ 14,107.50           | \$ 79.24                   | \$ 59,432.85           |
| 73                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1500      | FT      | DB11  | 10" Diameter Bore in Dirt                                                                         | \$ 15.00                                       | \$ 22,500.00           | \$ 15.00                      | \$ 22,500.00           | \$ 19.00                                        | \$ 28,500.00           | \$ 19.80                          | \$ 29,700.00           | \$ 63.39                   | \$ 95,089.50           |
| 74                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 750       | FT      | DB12  | 10" Diameter Bore in Rock                                                                         | \$ 18.00                                       | \$ 13,500.00           | \$ 18.00                      | \$ 13,500.00           | \$ 19.00                                        | \$ 14,250.00           | \$ 19.80                          | \$ 14,850.00           | \$ 95.09                   | \$ 71,320.95           |
| 75                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1500      | FT      | DB13  | 12" Diameter Bore in Dirt                                                                         | \$ 16.00                                       | \$ 24,000.00           | \$ 16.00                      | \$ 24,000.00           | \$ 20.00                                        | \$ 30,000.00           | \$ 20.79                          | \$ 31,185.00           | \$ 63.39                   | \$ 95,089.50           |
| 76                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 750       | FT      | DB14  | 12" Diameter Bore in Rock                                                                         | \$ 20.00                                       | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 20.00                      | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 20.00                                        | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 20.79                          | \$ 15,592.50           | \$ 95.09                   | \$ 71,320.95           |
| 77                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1500      | FT      | DB15  | 14" Diameter Bore in Dirt                                                                         | \$ 18.00                                       | \$ 27,000.00           | \$ 18.00                      | \$ 27,000.00           | \$ 22.00                                        | \$ 33,000.00           | \$ 22.77                          | \$ 34,155.00           | \$ 78.15                   | \$ 117,228.60          |
| 78                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 750       | FT      | DB16  | 14" Diameter Bore in Rock                                                                         | \$ 22.00                                       | \$ 16,500.00           | \$ 22.00                      | \$ 16,500.00           | \$ 22.00                                        | \$ 16,500.00           | \$ 22.77                          | \$ 17,077.50           | \$ 117.23                  | \$ 87,921.45           |
| 79                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 1500      | FT      | DB17  | 16" Diameter Bore in Dirt                                                                         | \$ 22.00                                       | \$ 33,000.00           | \$ 22.00                      | \$ 33,000.00           | \$ 24.00                                        | \$ 36,000.00           | \$ 24.75                          | \$ 37,125.00           | \$ 97.70                   | \$ 146,543.40          |
| 80                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 750       | FT      | DB18  | 16" Diameter Bore in Rock                                                                         | \$ 24.00                                       | \$ 18,000.00           | \$ 24.00                      | \$ 18,000.00           | \$ 24.00                                        | \$ 18,000.00           | \$ 24.75                          | \$ 18,562.50           | \$ 117.23                  | \$ 87,921.45           |
| <b>SECTION VI: MISCELLANEOUS</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |         |       |                                                                                                   |                                                |                        |                               |                        |                                                 |                        |                                   |                        |                            |                        |
| 81                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | As needed | EA      | M1    | Mobilization Fee for Bores less than 20 ft. in length.                                            | \$ 750.00                                      |                        | \$ 750.00                     |                        | \$ 275.00                                       |                        | \$ 275.00                         |                        | \$ 633.95                  |                        |
| 82                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | As needed | LS      | M2    | Barricades, Warning, and Detour Signage (per job)                                                 | \$2,500.00                                     |                        | \$ 2,500.00                   |                        | \$ 979.00                                       |                        | \$ 979.00                         |                        | Rental                     |                        |
| 83                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | As needed | SY      | M3    | ADDER: Cleanup and Restoration (Section V only)                                                   | \$ 10.75                                       |                        | \$ 2.75                       |                        | \$ 75.90                                        |                        | \$ 75.90                          |                        | Bid                        |                        |
| 84                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | As needed | FT      | M4    | ADDER: Excavation of Sending and Receiving Viewing Pit \$ _____ / foot deep/ pit (Section V only) | \$ 60.00                                       |                        | \$ 800.00                     |                        | \$ 22.00                                        |                        | \$ 22.00                          |                        | Bid                        |                        |
| 85                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | As needed | EA      | M5    | ADDER: Backfill of Viewing Pit (Section V only)                                                   | \$ 350.00                                      |                        | \$ 800.00                     |                        | \$ 275.00                                       |                        | \$ 275.00                         |                        | Bid                        |                        |
| 86                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | As needed | HR      | M6    | ADDER: Hourly crew rate for waiting on pits to be excavated                                       | \$ 185.00                                      |                        | \$ 85.00                      |                        | \$ 250.00                                       |                        | \$ 250.00                         |                        | \$ 390.76                  |                        |
| 87                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | As needed | LS      | M7    | Payment and Performance Bonds for a single project exceeding \$250,000 (100% of \$250,000)        | \$7,500.00                                     |                        | \$ 9,000.00                   |                        | \$ 2,750.00                                     |                        | \$ 2,750.00                       |                        | Provided per Project       |                        |
| 88                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | As needed | Box/Day |       | Shoring Boxes                                                                                     | \$ 400.00                                      |                        |                               |                        |                                                 |                        |                                   |                        |                            |                        |
| * Per TxDOT standards                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |           |         |       |                                                                                                   |                                                |                        |                               |                        |                                                 |                        |                                   |                        |                            |                        |
| <b>Grand Total:</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |           |         |       |                                                                                                   |                                                | <b>\$ 1,949,112.50</b> |                               | <b>\$ 2,122,012.50</b> |                                                 | <b>\$ 2,542,610.00</b> |                                   | <b>\$ 2,595,435.50</b> |                            | <b>\$ 6,547,046.39</b> |
| 88                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |           | EA      |       | Number of boring machines available to City of Denton at one time                                 | 4                                              |                        | 4                             |                        |                                                 |                        | 10+                               |                        | 2                          |                        |
| 89                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |           | EA      |       | Number of Crews Available to City of Denton at one time                                           | 9                                              |                        | 9                             |                        |                                                 |                        | 10+                               |                        | 2                          |                        |

## EVALUATION

|     |                                    |  |             |  |             |  |             |  |             |  |             |
|-----|------------------------------------|--|-------------|--|-------------|--|-------------|--|-------------|--|-------------|
| 15  | Compliance with the Specifications |  | 10.0        |  | 10.0        |  | 12.0        |  | 12.0        |  | 12.0        |
| 35  | Probable Performance               |  | 30.0        |  | 30.0        |  | 35.0        |  | 35.0        |  | 25.0        |
| 50  | Pricing                            |  | 50.0        |  | 50.0        |  | 38.3        |  | 40.9        |  | 16.2        |
| 100 | <b>TOTAL EVALUATED SCORE</b>       |  | <b>90.0</b> |  | <b>90.0</b> |  | <b>85.3</b> |  | <b>87.9</b> |  | <b>53.2</b> |